(9) “New healthcare equipment” means any single piece of medical equipment (and any 34 

components that constitute operational components of the piece of medical equipment) proposed 1 

to be utilized in conjunction with the provision of services to patients or the public, the capital costs 2 

of which would exceed two million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000); provided, 3 

however, that the state agency shall exempt from review any application that proposes one-for-one 4 

equipment replacement as defined in regulation. Further, beginning July 1, 2012, and each July 5 

thereafter, the amount shall be adjusted by the percentage of increase in the consumer price index 6

[...]

10 

(ii) Any expenditure, except acquisitions of an existing healthcare facility, that will not 11 

result in a change in the services or bed capacity of the healthcare facility by, or on behalf of, an 12 

existing healthcare facility in excess of five million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($5,250,000) 13 

which is a capital expenditure including expenditures for predevelopment activities; provided 14 

further, beginning July 1, 2012, and each July thereafter, the amount shall be adjusted by the 15 

percentage of increase in the consumer price index for all urban consumers (CPI-U) as published 16

[...]

(v) Any health service proposed to be offered to patients or the public by a healthcare 29 

facility that was not offered on a regular basis in or through the facility within the twelve-month 30 

(12) period prior to the time the service would be offered, and that increases operating expenses by 31 

more than one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), except that the state agency may 32 

exempt from review, by rules and regulations promulgated for this chapter, any health service 33 

involving reclassification of bed capacity made to licensed nursing facilities. Further, beginning 34 

July 1, 2012, and each July thereafter, the amount shall be adjusted by the percentage of increase 1